Northern Natural Gas Company

FERC Gas Tariff

Sixth Revised Volume No.

Shipper Name

Sioux Valley Investments,
L.L.C. Contract 113779

Wisconsin Power And Light
Company
Contract 23478

Northern States Power
Company - Wisconsin
Contract 114467

Quad County Corn
Processors Cooperative
Contract 113782

Wisconsin Gas LLC
Contract 118499

Interstate Power And Light
Company Contract 120913

Great River Energy
Contract 121900

Connect Energy Services, LLC

Contract 123516

Issued On: March 29, 2013

Rate
Schedule

TFX

TEFX

TEX

TEX

TEX

TEX

TEX

First Revised Sheet No. 66B

STATEMENT OF NEGOTIATED RATES 1/

Negotiated Other

Rate

53/

54/

55/

91/

104/

119/

126/

Charges

3,600

2,800

10

1,300

4,000

30,000

90,000

Volume

Receipt
Point (s)

All Market Area
Receipt Points

NNG Demarcation

All Market Area
Receipt Points

All Market Area
Receipt Points

GRLKS/NNG
Carlton

NBPL/NNG
Ventura

All Market Area
Receipt Points

All Field Area
Receipt Points

Superseding
Original Sheet No. 66B

Delivery
Point (s)

All Market Area
Delivery Points

Lake Delton #1
Lake Delton #2
Wisconsin Dells #1

All Market Area
Delivery Points

All Market Area
Delivery Points

Zone EF - Wisconsin
Gas for ultimate
Redelivery to
Grantsburg TBS #1

Rowley #1
Ames #1

Ventura Def. Delivery
GRE Cambridge Power
Plant

GRE Elk River Plant
MID 17 Pooling Point
Pleasant Valley Def.
Delivery

Pleasant Valley Power
Plant

Ventura Pooling Point
Ogden Def. Delivery

All Field Area
Delivery Points

Effective On: April 1, 2013



