STATEMENT	OF	NEGOTIATED	RATES	1/
-----------	----	------------	-------	----

Shipper Name	Rate Schedule		Other Charges Volume		Delivery Point(s)
Sioux Valley Investments, L.L.C. Contract 113779	TFX	52/	208	All Market Area Receipt Points	All Market Area Delivery Points
Wisconsin Power And Light Company Contract 23478	TFX	53/	3,600	NNG Demarcation	Lake Delton #1 Lake Delton #2 Wisconsin Dells #1
Northern States Power Company - Wisconsin Contract 114467	TFX	54/	2,800	All Market Area Receipt Points	All Market Area Delivery Points
Quad County Corn Processors Cooperative Contract 113782	TFX	55/	10	All Market Area Receipt Points	
Wisconsin Gas LLC Contract 118499	TFX	91/	1,300	GRLKS/NNG Carlton	Zone EF - Wisconsin Gas for ultimate Redelivery to Grantsburg TBS #1
Interstate Power And Light Company Contract 120913	TFX	104/	4,000	NBPL/NNG Ventura	Rowley #1 Ames #1
Great River Energy Contract 121900	TFX	119/	30,000	All Market Area Receipt Points	Ventura Def. Delivery GRE Cambridge Power Plant GRE Elk River Plant MID 17 Pooling Point Pleasant Valley Def. Delivery Pleasant Valley Power Plant Ventura Pooling Point Ogden Def. Delivery
Connect Energy Services, LLC Contract 123516	TFX	126/	90,000	All Field Area Receipt Points	